
Name Designation Organisation 
Sue Johnson Lead Officer Child Protection Falkirk Council 
Jude Breslin Locality Co-Ordinator Children’s Services Falkirk Council 
Alison Durnan Customer & Business Support Section Lead Falkirk Council 
Gemma Ritchie Lead Officer Adult Protection Falkirk Council 
Gayle McIntyre Service Manager Children’s Services Falkirk Council 
Anne Salter Lead Officer Child Protection Clackmannanshire and Stirling Child Protection Committee 
Harry Brown Public Protection Training Coordinator - Workforce Development Falkirk Council 
Kate Finlay Intern Digital Media Assistant Falkirk Council 
Malcolm Wilson ICT Curriculum Development Officer Falkirk Council 
Neil Whettam  Clackmannanshire Council 
Graeme Hendry ASP Co-ordinator Clackmannanshire & Stirling APC 
Ali Ryan  Stirling Council 
Elaine Lawlor ADP Co-ordinator NHS Forth Valley 
Yvonne Lynch Corporate Parenting Clackmannanshire Council 
Dougie Anderson  Police Scotland 
Linda Gilliland Policy & Community Planning Team Leader Falkirk Council 
Melanie Mitchell  Resilience Learning Partnership 
Mark Howie  Stirling Council 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page(s) Lead’s Name  Contact Details 
Community Planning - 
Clackmannanshire 

TBC  

Community Planning – Falkirk  Jen Kerr Jennifer.kerr@falkirk.gov.uk 
Community Planning - Stirling TBC  
Corporate Parenting – in 
Clackmannanshire 

Yvonne Lynch YLynch@clacks.gov.uk 

Corporate Parenting – in Falkirk Vivien Thomson Vivien.thomson@falkirk.gov.uk 
Corporate Parenting – in Stirling Mark Howie  howiem@stirling.gov.uk 
Adult Support & Protection – Falkirk  Gemma Ritchie gemma.ritchie@falkirk.gov.uk 
Adult Support & Protection – Stirling 
& Clackmannanshire 

Graeme Hendry GHendry@clacks.gov.uk 

Alcohol & Drug Use  Elaine Lawlor Elaine.lawlor@nhs.scot 
Child Protection - Falkirk Sue Johnson Sue.johnson@falkirk.gov.uk 
Child Protection – Stirling & 
Clackmannanshire 

Anne Salter  saltera@stirling.gov.uk 

Gender Based Violence – Falkirk  Linda Gilliland Linda.gilliland@falkirk.gov.uk 
Gender Based Violence – Stirling & 
Clackmannanshire  

Alison Ryan ryana@stirling.gov.uk 

MAPPA Dougie Anderson Dougie.Anderson@scotland.pnn.police.uk 
GIRFEC in Falkirk Jude Breslin jude.breslin@falkirk.gov.uk 
GIRFEC in Stirling  Mark Howie howiem@stirling.gov.uk 
GIRFEC in Clackmannanshire Yvonne Lynch YLynch@clacks.gov.uk 
Learning & Development  Evelyn Kennedy Evelyn.kennedy@falkirk.gov.uk 
Public Protection Learning & 
Development - Falkirk 

Harry Brown H.Brown@falkirk.gov.uk 

Public Protection Learning & 
Development – Stirling & 
Clackmannanshire 

Neil Whettam NWhettam@clacks.gov.uk 

Child Protection Learning & 
Development  

Sue Johnson Sue.johnson@falkirk.gov.uk 
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